

Wasco Union High School District

*"Believing in Educational Excellence for All"* ROBERT COBB, Director of Categorical & Special Projects

January 9, 2018

Parents of Wasco Union High School District Students:

Beginning in 2014, K-12 public education is primarily funded through the Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF), which establishes a per student funding amount for all students (Base Grant) and additional funding for low income, foster youth, and English Learner students (Supplemental and Concentration Grants). The additional funding is aligned to goals intended to improve and/or increase services for those students; additionally, the use of Supplemental and Concentration Grant funding requires input from stakeholders in order to develop the Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP).

This letter serves to invite all Wasco Union High School District parents to the annual **LCFF / LCAP Parent Stakeholder Meeting** scheduled for:

## Monday, January 22<sup>nd</sup> in the Wasco High Cafeteria from 6:00 – 8:00 pm. A complimentary dinner will be served from 5:30 – 6:00 pm.

The LCFF / LCAP Parent Stakeholder Meeting is your opportunity to review the district's current LCAP and provide input on the recommended use of LCAP funding for next year. Please join us **Monday, January 22<sup>nd</sup> at 5:30 pm in the WUHS Cafeteria.** Parents will participate in "table discussions" and have the opportunity to make recommendations to improve and/or increase services to students. Dinner will be served at 5:30 pm and the program meeting will begin at 6:00 pm.

If you need any additional information, please contact Robert Cobb at 661-758-8447.

Sincerely,

Robert Cobb

**Robert Cobb** Director of Categorical Programs and Special Projects Wasco Union High School District **Believing in Educational Excellence for All** 

> WASCO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 2100 Seventh Street Wasco, Ca. 93280 (661) 758-8447 • Fax (661) 758-4946 • www.wascouhsd.org